
    

 

 

WORKSHOP 

The need for resilient railways and motorways 

The rockslide occurred in Val de Maurienne on 27/8/2023 

The demanding project developed to reopen the 

connections between France and Italy 

 

Date: 15/5/2025. 08:30h - 13:00h 

Location:  La Rizerie - La maison du Lyon-Turin - Place du 17 septembre 

1943. Modane (France) 

 

Registration 
8:30 

8:45 

 Topic Speaker Time 

1 Welcome and workshop opening 

MED RFC MD 

Major of Modane 

EU Coord. 

8:45 

9:15 

2 
The rockslide occurred on 27.8.2023 

First measures adopted and long-term project description 

Department of 
Sovoie 

Jean-Philippe 
Laplanche 

9:15 

9:40 

3 
SNCF R - first measures adopted and long-term project 

description 

SNCF R 

Dept. Savoie- 
Rhone-Alps 

Beatrice Leloup 

9:40 

9:55 

4 
SFTRF - Emergency measures to restore traffic and protection 

during cliff consolidation works 

Tunnel du Frejus 

Alain Chabert 

9:55 

10:10 

 



    

 

 

5 
From the historical line to the base tunnel, crossing the Alps by train within 

10 years. 

TELT’s General 

Director 

Maurizio Bufalini 

10:10 

10:25 

6 

The impact of the event on the Railway Undertaking and the European 

Economy – 

How Rus managed their business 

MED RFC RAG 

Leader Nadia 

Vittorini 

10:25 

10:45 

7 
European Union’s policies, strategies, and programs to realise a 

 Resilient railway network. 

Deputy Director-

General DG Move.  

Herald Ruijters. 

10:45 

11:00 

8 Question time All 
11:00 

11:15 

9 The role of the European Transport Corridors today and tomorrow 

MED ETC 

Coordinator Mr 
Grosch 

11:15 

11:35 

10 Conclusions 
MED RFC MD 

EU Coordinat. 

11:35 

11:45 

 Coffee break  
11:45 

12:00 

11 Construction site guided visit 

Dept. Savoie 

SNCF Reseau 

(To be Confirmed) 

12:00 

13:00 

End of the Workshop 

 

Notes: 

a) The workshop shall be held in English – simultaneous translation services English-French shall be 

granted. 

b) Participants in the construction site visit are kindly requested to dress comfortably and utilise adequate 

shoes. 

 


